504119623 12/01/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4166293

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
JOHN ROBERT THORPE			11/03/2005
ALISTAIR D'LOUGAR BLACK			09/28/2005
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ		
Name:	BDNA	CORPORATION	
Street Address:	339 NC	ORTH BERNARDO AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE	E 206	
City:	MOUN	NTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIF	IFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ	e	Number	
	e		
Property Typ Application Number:	e	Number	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	e	Number 11236139	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	e DATA be sent to	Number 11236139 (415)248-2101 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsue	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	e DATA be sent to	Number 11236139 (415)248-2101 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent with the sent withe sent with the sent withe sent with the sent	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i>	e DATA be sent to	Number11236139(415)248-2101o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent wd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w415-248-2100	via US Mail.
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email:	e DATA be sent to if provideo	Number 11236139 (415)248-2101 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent with the sent withe sent with the sent withe sent with the sent	via US Mail.
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i>	e DATA be sent to if provideo	Number 11236139 (415)248-2101 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w</i> 415-248-2100 sfpatent@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsinelli.com	via US Mail.
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e DATA be sent to if provideo	Number 11236139 (415)248-2101 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 415-248-2100 sfpatent@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsinelli.com	via US Mail.
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, J</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to if provideo	Number 11236139 (415)248-2101 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 415-248-2100 sfpatent@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsinelli.com POLSINELLI LLP THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER	via US Mail.
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e DATA be sent to if provideo	Number 11236139 (415)248-2101 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w</i> 415-248-2100 sfpatent@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsinel POLSINELLI LLP THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER SUITE 1350 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111	via US Mail.
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provideo e:	Number 11236139 (415)248-2101 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w</i> 415-248-2100 sfpatent@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsinel POLSINELLI LLP THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER SUITE 1350 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111	via US Mail.
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, A Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provideo e:	Number 11236139 (415)248-2101 <i>o</i> the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vertication of the sent vertication	via US Mail.

source=BDNA-007 Assignment#page3.tif

5.500

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), JOHN ROBERT THORPE, a citizen of the UNITED STATES, residing at <u>949 BLUEBONNET OR. SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086</u>, and ALISTAIR D'LOUGAR BLACK, a citizen of the UNITED STATES, residing at 15466 LOS GATOS BLVD., SUITE 109, LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95032, have invented the following:

a(n) Method And Apparatus For Doing Electronic Asset Inventory From Backup Tapes for which I (We) have executed application papers for a U.S. patent application thereon on _____; i (We) hereby authorize and request our attorney, Ronald Craig Fish of Ronald Craig Fish, a Law Corporation, P.O. Box 820, Los Gatos, California 95031 to Insert here in parentheses (Application Number: 11/236(37) led 9/22/05 the filing date and application number of said

application when known;

WHEREAS, BONA CORPORATION, a DELAWARE CORPORATION, having a place of business at <u>339 North Bernardo Avenue, Suite 206, Mountain View, California, 94043 i</u>s desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, i (We), JOHN ROBERT THORPE and ALISTAIR D'LOUGAR BLACK, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said BDNA CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor and any and all divisions, reissues, and continuation applications thereof, not only for the Linited States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I (We) agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said BDNA CORPORATION, its successors and assigns. in accordance with this Assignment. I (We) declare that we understand the content of the patent application which is the subject of

8DN-009 Assignment

PATENT REEL: 017282 FERME: 0333 REEL: 040796 FRAME: 0927 8

this assignment. I (We) declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

CA WITNESS MY HAND AT YM TH. View this <u>&</u> day of ____ 2005. 9/28/65 Signature of Inventor 1 Date MynaSure of Inventor 2 Date

Signature of Inventor 3

Depe

 \mathbb{C}

Signature of Inventor 4

Date

BDN-009 Assignment

PATENT REEL: 0172**BA TENM**E: 0334 REEL: 040796 FRAME: 0928 ÷

this assignment. I (We) declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

WITNESS MY HAND AT______day of ____ 2005. 13/05 ļi. Signature of Inventor 1 Date Signature of intenti Signature of Inventor 3 Cisto Signature of inventor 4 Date Gu His 3 1 Lay of Norento, 2005, 9 minused He riginature & grun R. Augur James R. Thorpe Notary Public Hale & Wircansin My Commission is permanent.

BDN-009 Assignment

PATENT REEL: 0172**9A TENM**E: 0332 REEL: 040796 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 12/01/2016